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HILLS, LEARN TO LOVE ‘EM 
19 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Brookside Park in Pasadena, 
North on ARROYO BLVD. 0.0 0.1 
L-----SECO ST 0.1 0.1 
L-----WEST DR 0.2 0.2 
L-----LINDA VISTA AV 0.4 0.8 
L-----SAN RAFAEL AV 1.2 0.1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----COLORADO BLVD 1.3 3.4 
Continue straight-ahead on BROADWAY 

at "Y" with COLORADO BLVD. 4.7 0.3 
Continue straight-ahead on WILSON AV 

at "Y" with BROADWAY. 5.0 0.5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----VERDUGO RD 5.5 0.2 
R-----CHEVY CHASE DR 5.7 2.5 
R-----LINDA VISTA RD 8.2 1.0 
L-----FIGUEROA ST 9.2 1.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----CHEVY CHASE 10.4 1.6 
R-----BERKSHIRE AV 12.0 0.5 
L-----WOODLEIGH LN 12.5 0.4 
R-----GEORGIAN RD 12.9 0.3 
R-----FLINTRIDGE OAKS DR 13.2 0.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----MEADOW GROVE PL 13.4 0.7 
Take pedestrian bridge over I-210. 14.1 0.1 
R-----FOOTHILL BLVD 14.2 0.3 
R-----OAK GROVE DR 14.5 0.7 
R-----Bridge over I-210 to LINDA VISTA 

AV. 15.2 0.1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----LINDA VISTA AV 15.3 1.1 
L-----YOCUM ST 16.4 0.1 
L-----PARKVIEW AV 16.5 0.3 
L-----WASHINGTON BLVD 16.8 0.3 
R-----ROSEMONT AV 17.1 0.8 
Lunch – The Barkley at 1133 North Rosemont, 
Pasadena (in the Brookside Golf Course Country Club 
House); ℡ (626) 795-0631. 17.9 
Continue south on ROSEMONT AV. 17.9 0.5 
R-----SECO ST 18.4 0.2 
L-----ARROYO BLVD 18.6 0.1 
Finish at Brookside Park. 18.7 
 

- 0 - 
 

Ride Description: 
Start:  Brookside Park at the south end of Pasadena 
Rose Bowl (From I-210, off and west on Seco/Mountain, 
continue west on Seco St, L-Arroyo Blvd to Brookside 
Park).  19 miles.  Gentle grades with some moderately 
steep hills.  Call _______ at ________ for ride 
information. 
 
 
Notes: 
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HILLS, LEARN TO LOVE ‘EM 
28 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Victory Park in Pasadena, 
R-----PALOMA ST 0.0 0.1 
R-----ALTADENA DR 0.1 1.1 
R-----NEW YORK DR 1.2 1.4 
L-----SIERRA MADRE BLVD 2.6 0.8 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----MICHILLINDA AV 3.4 0.4 
R-----GRANDVIEW AV 3.8 2.1 
R-----SANTA ANITA AV 5.9 1.5 
L-----COLORADO BLVD 7.4 2.4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----SHAMROCK AV 9.8 <0.1 
R-----LEMON AV 9.8 1.2 
R-----WINSTON AV 11.0 0.2 
L-----ROYAL OAKS DR NORTH 11.2 0.4 
L-----ROYAL OAKS DR 11.6 0.5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Hillclimb #1: 
L-----MT OLIVE DR 12.1 1.0 
L-----SPINKS CANYON RD 13.1 0.3 
R-----HIGH MESA DR 13.4 0.5 
L-----MT OLIVE DR (Caution! Steep 

downhill) 13.9 1.1 
L-----ROYAL OAKS DR 15.0 0.4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Hillclimb #2: 
L-----VINEYARD AV 15.4 0.5 
L-----SUNNYDALE DR 15.9 0.1 
R-----WESTVALE RD 16.0 <0.1 
R-----WILLOGLEN DR 16.0 0.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----LAS LOMAS RD 16.2 0.8 
R-----HUNTINGTON DR 17.0 2.6 
R-----SHAMROCK AV 19.6 0.4 
L-----COLORADO BLVD 20.0 0.6 
Lunch - Monrovian Restaurant at 534 South Myrtle Av, 
Monrovia (corner of Colorado Blvd and Myrtle Av); ℡ 
(626) 359-8364. 20.6 
From the Monrovian Restaurant, 

continue west on COLORADO BLVD. 20.6 1.6 
R-----1ST AV 22.2 1.0 
 Becomes HIGHLAND OAKS DR 
L-----VIRGINIA DR 23.2 <0.1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----ELEVADO AV 23.2 0.1 
L-----SIERRA MADRE BLVD 23.3 3.8 
R-----PALOMA ST 27.1 0.1 
Finish at Victory Park. 27.2 

Ride Description: 
Start:  Victory Park in Pasadena (From I-210, exit and 
north-Altadena Dr, R-Paloma St, L-Victory Park).  28 
miles.  Gentle grades with some moderately steep hills.   
Call _______ at _______ for ride information. 
 
 
Notes: 
 
 


